Original R-567-2017
Contract # 276-2017

R-780-2017

M0Z2 0030 =edl(ovo Jo jofen) ,

2 panoiddy

| =22 ~/( aeq (suoissiwwo)){ 774

panolddy

) oé/u
s mENug\

L 1— L2 —// swral(owanq)

g panoiddy

27271/ areqluopenuon)

—Z “WJ«Q pajdeooy

X\; JU| I erea|Gueynsuo)) A pejdasoy | pamanay
L1/ L2/11 sreq|uebeuen josfoid) Ay V] 7 T7)  kqpepusiwoody
-0ja1ay Aldde [im JoB1jUOD By} JO SUOISIACL |[E PUE JOBJUOD 3Y) Ul uona|dilion ay} 10 papiroid awi 8y
%Ly'T siapiO abuey) ||y - abuey uadisd
%7 JopiQ abuey) siyy - sbueyy juadied
00°290'tv¥$ 19pIO 2buByD Siy} Buipnjou| junowy J0BJU0D MBN
00290°}L$ 18p1Q abuey) siy} Jo Junowy 1N
00°GeY'G$ aseaoul |BJ0]
00€LE'V$ asea.109p |ej0
00'S¥.'v$ 000% eole Aejd a1edkep Je s|[em Auosew Jo Jieday v
000$ 00°026'2$ >ouq Buipiingal O $3sod Jo uol}INISUCO 3qNJOUCS €
00'0$ 00°eSv'L$ SIOM [EDLI}O3|2 JO} NPBID Z
00'069% 00°0% sauo pabewep @oejdal 0} sdeo }sod MaN L
aoud 10B1U0D Ul 9sBaIOU| aol1d Joe1UOD Ul 9sE3103(Q . e _.Qmu uopajduwoo ON
ur abueyd ‘seoud yun ‘sanjuenb-sabueyo jo uonduosaq wiay|

J9p4Q abueys jusaung

‘uoyeoiads pue sued }0eU0D 3y} Woly saBueyd BUIMO)|0) BU} LM Aidwoo o} pajsanbai Agasay 81 NOA

L "ON JepiQ sbuey)

J8pIO abuByD Sith O}

00°000°¢¥$ 1oLld Junowiy Joesuad [eol

SIapl0 ebueyd

o.
%000 snolnald - abuey) usosed

S18p10 abuey) snolAald

00°0% JO JUNOWY SAfEINWND

00°000'€¥$ Iy 1oBHUOY) [eulbuQ

L¥E0¥ A Aempin
apuD 19RO €3S 001
‘ou| ‘Auedwo) uogonnsuo) Auosep uldio

2102-29S "ON Joejjuod :(Joy0enuo)) ol
auojsawi] YUON 0€S ‘uoneaon Z10} ofe d
SjuaLIBA0IdL| SSNOH UOLOW ;yosfoid HVIAHO IONVHI LOVHLINOD
1102 ‘22 19GUWBAON " INTFWNYIAOD ALNNOD NVEYN AL1IIAVI-NOLONIXIT




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Morton House Improvements
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 567-2017

CHANGE ORDER #: 1

Necessity for change: Credit for the city to provide and install all conduit and connections as needed for
electrical service to the storage container in the *credit* amount of $1,453.00. After review with Bettie Kerr, a
credit was given for using a sonotube for the structure of the gate posts in lieu of relaying the posts entirely out
of brick for a *credit* of $2,920.00. New stone caps to replace broken/damaged stone caps for the gate posts for
$690.00. Replace damaged block and tuckpoint and caulk in the play area at the daycare portion of The Nest for
$4,745.00. No additional days to the construction schedule.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _ X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: No additional days to the construction schedule

-

A DEC 0 7 2017
(> MaMr v Date




Gilpin Masonry

Gilpin Masonry Construction Company Inc. gilpinmasonry.com
100 Sea Otter Circle Phone/Fax 502-863-2940
Midway Kentucky 40347 Cell 859-621-6416

emanuel@gilpinmasonry.com

November 22, 2017

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government
200 East Main Street
Lexington, Kentucky

Fitzsimmons Office of Architecture
112 West Third Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Re: Request for Change Order to Morton House Improvements
Bid #103-2017, Resolution #567-2017

DEDUCTION:
Deduction from original contract of $1,453.00 for the city to provide and instail all
of the conduit and connections as needed for the electrical service to the

container unit. Gilpin Masonry will dig the ditch between the pad and the building.

Deduct the cost of laying the brick on the columns, $2,350.00 for labor and
$570.00 for materials. Total deduction $2,920.00

ADDITION:

Add to the cost of the contract for providing one additional stone beneath the
caps the city has in storage. The plans asked that we provide one new stone but
it was later discovered that two new stones are needed. The cost of this new
stone is $690.00. Installation was included in the original bid.

Add to the cost of the contract for replacing damaged block in the play area as
well as minor tuckpointing and caulking replacement. This will be an additional
cost of $4,745.00

SUMMARY:

This change order will result in a net addition to the contract of $1,062.00

Emanuel Gilpin



3.2 ——{ NEW LIMESTONE CAP

Concrete
3000 PSi

Approximate Grade

5.-0" - |
— 3. —
GATEPOST REHABILITATION
530 NORTH LIMESTONE

SHOP DRAWING FOR GILPIN MASONRY
SUBMITTED NOVEMBER 14, 2017

Emanuel T. Gilpin 1l




ICS Cut Ticket: Job: Gilpin Masonry

Stone: Buff Date: 10-17-17
Ships:
Length Breadth Height Cube
38" 38" 3 3/4"

— o I
Ly ~
13
Quantity Truck No. Ticket No.

[ ONE & A-1




¥31SV1d 40 ONIY 3SvE 40 NOISN3WIQ 3aISLNO

(v# SHVE TVANOZIMOH G# SHivE TvOlLN3A)  3OVO dva3y
3GN.LONOS ¥313INWVIA 0L

UILSVd 4O NOISNaWIQ 3aIS1NO

NOILVGNNO4 INOLS 4O NOISNaWIa 3aiSLno

ow———

| uidiio 1 |enuew3

W9-.£

L10Z ‘v1 H3BWIAON A3 LLINENS
AHNOSYW NId 19 d04 ONIMVHA dOHS

INOLSIWIT HLUON 0€S
NOLLVLITIGVHIY 1SOd3LVO

M3IA dOL NANNT0D

M

e




1|-1ll

6%"

el
M

2“ 1 "

i (SRR
oon%vﬁo%%r»%l
| X A
- = 4.9,
+| 0 0%,
1 I D )
- - VQVOA
o o™ 026,
5%
KX
OSTHFAK LR
LIRSS SSELK)
—F KRAEEERA*

1

/5 Limestone Caps




MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEX'NGTON GEOFFREY REED

COMMISSIONER
GENERAL SERVICES

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

([P Comn Weed )

FROM:
ffrey Reed, Commissioner, General Services
CC: Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Management
Jessica Walker, Project Program Manager, General Services
Sandra Lopez, Administrative Officer Sr, General Services
DATE: November 27, 2017
SUBJECT: Request a Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behaif of the Urban County Government, to
execute Change Order No. One (1) to the Contract with Gilpin Masonry Construction
Company, Inc., for the Morton House Improvements Project, increasing the contract price in
the amount of $1,062.00 from $43,000.00 to $44,062.00 with no extension to the
construction schedule.
Request
Authorization to: Execute Change Order #1 with Gilpin Masonry Construction Company, Inc.
in the amount of $1,062.00 with no extension to the construction schedule
for the Morton House Improvements Project Contract #567-2017. The new
contract amount including this change order is $44,062.00.
Why are you requesting? Necessity for change: Credit for the city to provide and install all conduit and
connections as needed for electrical service to the storage container in the
*credit* amount of $1,453.00. After review with Bettie Kerr, a credit was
given for using a sonotube for the structure of the gate posts in lieu of
relaying the posts entirely out of brick for a *credit* of $2,920.00. New
stone caps to replace broken/damaged stone caps for the gate posts for
$690.00. Replace damaged block and tuckpoint and caulk in the play area at
the daycare portion of The Nest for $4,745.00. No additional days to the
construction schedule.
Department needs this action completed because: To adjust the contract as required for construction.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is:  $1,062.00 The cost for future FY is: N/A

200 East Main Street. Lexington, KY 40507 / 859 258 3900 Phone / 859.258.3909 Fax/ lexingtonky gov



Page 2 of 2

Are the funds budgeted?
The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Budgeted
Account number:
FUND DEPTID SECTION ACCOUNT BUDGET REF | AMOUNT
1101 707201 0001 76101 2017 $1,062.00
File Number: Gilpin Masonry Construction Company, Inc. Contract #567-2017
Commissioner/ Director: Geoffrey Reed, Commissioner, General Services

Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Management

200 East Main Street, Lexington, KY 40507 / 850 258 3900 Phone / 859.258 3909 Fax / lexingtonky.gov




